PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLP Engineering, Inc.	02/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLP Performance Parts, Inc	
Street Address:	1501 Industrial Way North	
City:	Toms River	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08755	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D415081
Patent Number:	D418465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2314393940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 231-439-3939
Email: todd@mstfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Oliver E. Todd, Jr.

Address Line 1: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC
Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-15231 & 1-15242
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver E. Todd, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=1-54494 signed SLP Engineering Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029892 FRAME: 0184 D41508

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SLP Engineering, Inc., a dissolved Michigan corporation, is the owner of the designs described and claimed in U.S. design patents No. D415,081 for an Automobile Grille and D418,465 for an Automobile Hood;

AND WHEREAS, SLP Performance Parts, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 1501 Industrial Way North, Toms Rover, NJ 08755 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said designs and said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, SLP Engineering, Inc., do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SLP Performance Parts, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the designs, and patents aforesaid, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by SLP Performance Parts, Inc., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SLP Engineering, Inc., if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said application and any patents issuing thereon, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This assignment is being made under the provisions of Michigan statute

CL 450.1834.

Edward Hamburger

President

(1-15231 & 1-15242)

PATENT SO SOU PATENT REEL: 029892 FRAME: 0185 *****